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SUPPLY OF VACCINE DOSES

746. SHRI RAVI KISHAN:
SHRI SUBRAT PATHAK:
SHRI NAYAB SINGH:
DR. RAM SHANKAR KATHERIA:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of doses distributed for COVID vaccination, State/UT-wise; and

(b) the details of the States/UTs where Corona vaccine has not been supplied so far along with
the action taken in this regard; and

(c) the other measures taken by the Government to successfully carry out COVID vaccination
across the country?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a): The State/UT distribution of COVID vaccine is given at Annexure.

(b): All States and UTs across country have been supplied with COVID vaccine.

(c): Other measures taken by the Government to carry out vaccination across country are as
under:

 The Cold Chain points have been strengthened in terms of Cold chain equipment and other
related logistics to store COVID-19 vaccine.

 A digital platform, Co-WIN, which is an enhancement of Electronic Vaccine Intelligence
Network (eVIN) used for vaccine supply chain management in routine immunization, has
been used for COVID vaccine beneficiary pre-registration, tracking of beneficiaries and issue
of digital QR Code based certificate to each and every beneficiary.

 Monitoring mechanisms have been strengthened.

 Adequate amount of overhead costs for COVID-19 vaccination has been provided to the
States/UTs.



Annexure

Details of COVID vaccines distributed to States / UTs (as on 1st February 2021):

Sl.
No State/UT Total Doses distributed

1 A&N Islands 12500

2 Andhra Pradesh 1049820
3 Arunachal Pradesh 62000
4 Assam 608160

5 Bihar 1141620
6 Chandigarh 48350
7 Chhattisgarh 625760

8 Dadra and Nagar Haveli 9500
9 Daman and Diu 4000

10 Delhi 713400

11 Goa 41500
12 Gujarat 1133400
13 Haryana 618860

14 Himachal Pradesh 180500
15 Jammu and Kashmir 268000
16 Jharkhand 371760

17 Karnataka 1718240
18 Kerala 831760
19 Ladhakh 21000

20 Lakshadweep 2500
21 Madhya Pradesh 1087900
22 Maharashtra 1972400

23 Manipur 102000
24 Meghalaya 69000
25 Mizoram 35000

26 Nagaland 49500
27 Odisha 912260
28 Puducherry 31000

29 Punjab 438260
30 Rajasthan 1266000
31 Sikkim 26500

32 Tamil Nadu 1234920
33 Telangana 885460
34 Tripura 103000

35 Uttarakhand 2132280
36 Uttar Pradesh 205500

37 West Bengal 1500960

TOTAL for States/UTs 2,15,14,570


